# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM452533

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Restaurant Data Concepts, Inc.		10/05/2017	Corporation:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POSitouch, LLC
Street Address:	491 Kilvert Street
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Warwick
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02886
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: RHODE ISLAND

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3820830	POSITOUCH	
Registration Number:	5109148	POSITOUCH CLOUD	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.310.8087

Email: juan.arias@weil.com

**Correspondent Name:** Nick Nikic

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Nick Nikic-59418.0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nick Nikic
SIGNATURE:	/Nick Nikic/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=POSitouch LLC (Conversion from Restaurant Data Concepts)#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006216 FRAME: 0267

900430199

source=POSitouch LLC (Conversion from Restaurant Data Concepts)#page2.tif source=POSitouch LLC (Conversion from Restaurant Data Concepts)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006216 FRAME: 0268

RI SOS Filing Number: 201751035280 Date: 10/5/2017 12:58:00 PM



I, NELLIE M. GORBEA, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations, hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this office on this day:

October 05, 2017 12:58 PM

Nellie M. Gorbea
Secretary of State

Tullin U. Holen



RI SOS Filing Number: 201751034300 Date: 10/5/2017 12:58:00 PM

No Filing Fee (See Instructions)	ID Number:	19209			
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE Office of the Secretary of State Division of Business Services 148 W. River Street Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615		2017 OCT -5	R.I. DEPT. BUS SV		
CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSIO	N	2	S OF S		
POSitouch, LLC		<u>'</u>	<u> </u>		
(Insert full name of the entity following the con	version)	8	. Liu		
SECTION I: TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL CONVERTING ENTITIES					
Pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Rhode Island General Laws, 1956, a box only):	as amended, the und	ersigned (c	heck one		
"Other entity" or X Business Corporation or	Sole Proprietor	ship <u>or</u>			
Partnership (General, Limited, or Limited Liability Partnership) or	Limited Liability	/ Company			
submits the following Certificate of Conversion for the purpose of converting to a	(check one box on	<b>ly</b> ):			
Limited Partnership or X Limited Liability Company or	Busine	ss Corpora	tion <u>or</u>		
Limited Liability Partnership					
The name of the converting entity filing this Certificate of Conversion is:     Restaurant Data Concepts, Inc.					
b. The date on which the converting entity was first created, formed, or othe September 26, 1983					
c. The jurisdiction where the converting entity was first created, formed, or Rhode Island					
d. If the jurisdiction of the converting entity has changed since it was first converting entity has changed entity has changed entity has changed entity in the converting entity has changed entity in the converting entity in the converting entity in the converting entity has changed entity in the converting	If the jurisdiction of the converting entity has changed since it was first created, state the jurisdiction of the entity				
immediately prior to the filing of the Certificate of Conversion:		·			
e. The name of the limited partnership or limited liability company or busine partnership following the conversion is:					
POSitouch, LLC					
	articles of organization or articles of incorporation or application for registered limited liability partnership (check one box only) of the converting entity.				
Form 611 Revised 02/12	OCT 0 5 2	017	(:7 •		
	By ch 3				

TRADEMARK

g.	This conversion has been approved in the manner provided for by the document, instrument, agreement or other writing, as the case may be, governing the internal affairs of the entity and the conduct of its business or by applicable law, as appropriate, and the partnership agreement or limited liability company agreement or articles of incorporation (check one box only) shall be approved by the same authorization required to approve the conversion.					
h.	The future date or time certain of the conversion to a limited partnership or limited liability company or business corporation or limited liability partnership (check one box only) is to become effective, if later than the date of filing of the certificate of conversion and the certificate of limited partnership or articles of organization of a limited liability company or articles of incorporation or application for registered limited liability partnership (check one box only) is:					
SECT	ION II: TO BE COMPLETE BY ALL C	ONVERTING ENTI	TIES			
accon	penally of perjury, I/we declare and affirm panying attachments, and that all statem rized to sign this certificate on behalf of the	ents contained here	in are true a	Certificate of Conversion, including any and correct and that the undersigned is		
Date:	October 5, 2017					
	Print Name of Other Entity	<u>OR</u>	<u> </u>	Print Name of Partnership		
Ву:	Signature of Authorized Person	_	Ву:	Signature of Partner		
Ву:	Signature of Authorized Person		Ву:	Signature of Partner		
			Ву:	Signature of Partner		
Res	taurant Data Concepts, Inc.					
Ву:	Print Name of Gerporation	<u>OR</u>	De a	Print Name of Sole Proprietorship		
-,-	Signature of Authorized Person		Ву:	Signature of Sole Proprietor		
Ву:	Signature of Authorized Person	_				
		<u>OR</u>				
Prir	nt Name of Limited Liability Company	,				
Ву:		_				
Ву:	Signature of Authorized Person	_				
-,· <b>-</b>	Signature of Authorized Person	-				